Egcodorn
Shear force dowel for expansion joints
Technologies for the construction industryFRANK
Max Frank GmbH & Co. KG
Mitterweg 1
94339 Leiblfi ng
Germany
Phone +49 9427 189-0

The galvanised Egcodubel is fi tted with a half-sided coating made of soft plastic
material for absorption of forced stress, e.g. stress caused by temperature infl uence.
Type designation – Egcodubel for track slabs
Example:  Egcodubel EDV 18 S235 E
Egcodubel Type Diameter Dowel core Expansion sleeve5)
Coating6)
half-sided coating,
expansion sleeve
E
completely plastic coated7) B
Dowel type
Galvanised EDV
5)  Optional, dowel without expansion sleeve
or coating
6)  If coated no sleeve necessary.
7)  Only available for dowel S235 diameter 25
mm
Dowel core/
Dowel material
Diameter
[mm]
Length
[mm]
S355
20 500
22 500
25 500
S235
18 500
20 500
22 500
25 500
28 500
19Techno log ies  fo r  the  const ruc t ion  indust r y
Egcodubel product description
The special design of the Egcodorn DND also
ensures transmission of fatigue loads.
Especially for use in joints exposed to any type of
traffi c that can induce dynamic loads and therefore
they require extremely careful planning and project
execution. Our technical experts shall be delighted
to assist you in your planning. We have a vast
experience of the design of joints to withstand
dynamic loading.
Egcodorn DND
for dynamic loads
Sound protection walls
for railway tracks
Contraction joints
taxiways
Ramp connection
in multistorey car park
Mass-Spring-Systems
for railway tracks
DIBT
Z-15.7-266Zulassung
für Bautechnik B
erli
nDeutsches Instit
ut
20 w w w.ma x f r ank .com
Egcodorn DND for dynamic loads
Mass-Spring-Systems